900257598 06/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YJ USA Corp.		05/26/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YJIP, Inc.	
Street Address:	3970 Lindbergh Drive	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85855448	ARIA
Registration Number:	2900328	BAZOONGI
Registration Number:	2900406	BAZOONGI KIDS
Registration Number:	2920875	FUN RING
Registration Number:	1406905	JUMPKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: usptodallas@tklaw.com, craig.carpenter@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Craig Carpenter, THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP

Address Line 1: 1722 Routh Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 511818.000014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0188

4 \$140,00 85855448

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig C. Carpenter	
Signature:	/craig c carpenter/	
Date:	06/11/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=YJUSA - YJIP Trademark Assignment (ARIA; BAZOONGI; BAZOONGI KIDS; FUN RING; JUMPKING) (05.26.2013) #page1.tif

source=YJUSA - YJIP Trademark Assignment (ARIA; BAZOONGI; BAZOONGI KIDS; FUN RING; JUMPKING) (05.26.2013) #page2.tif

source=YJUSA - YJIP Trademark Assignment (ARIA; BAZOONGI; BAZOONGI KIDS; FUN RING; JUMPKING) (05.26.2013) #page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0189

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement"), effective as of May 26, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between YJ USA Corp., a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), and YJIP, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used marks, registered and common law, set forth on Exhibit A to this Agreement (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, registered and under common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, registered and under common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.
- 2. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas.

[Signature page to follow.]

511818 000014 6976524.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

YJ USA			
By:	Crn		Lohn.
Name: _	CRA	16 A	DALV
Title:		SIDEN	-
Dated: _	26	May	2013

ASSIGNEE

YЛР, In		
Ву:	drow for Tstory Her	ng
Name:	Lin Tstug H	<u>S:</u> 424
Title: _	Manage Director	
Dated:	27/May /2013	

EXHIBIT A MARKS

Applications

Mark	Application Serial Number	Class; Goods
ARIA	85/855,448	International Class 17; Coated
		potyethylene substrates used for making
		billboards, banners, posters and other
<u> </u>		forms of print media.

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration Number	Class; Goods
BAZOONGI	2,900,328	International Class 20; Children's sleeping bags.
		International Class 28; Children's play structures; namely, playhouses, tunnels, and play tents.
BAZOONGI KIDS & Design	2,900,406	International Class 20; Children's sleeping bags.
B\$200NG1 KIQS	2.5	International Class 28; Children's play structures; namely, playhouses, tunnels, and play tents.
FUN RING	2,920,875	International Class 28; Trampoline enclosures.
JUMPKING	1,406,905	International Class 28; Outdoor and miniature trampolines for home use.

511818 000014 6976524.1

RECORDED: 06/11/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0192